
NORTHWOODS BOYS BASKETBALL 2023-24
JV games begin at 5:45 and Varsity begins at 7:15 unless indicated below

Mon. Nov. 20 First Practice
Mon. Dec. 4 South Ridge A/B/8/7 Away ok
Tue. Dec. 5 Big Fork A/B/ 7&8-1JH Away ok
Thu. Dec. 7 Red Lake A/B Away ok
Tue. Dec. 12 N-K A/B/7&8-1JH Home ok
Thu. Dec. 14 ML-WR A/B Home ok
Fri. Dec. 15 Northland-Remer A/B/7&8-1JH Away ok
Mon. Dec. 18 Wrenshall/Carlton Away ok
Fri. Dec. 29 Chisholm Holiday Tourney Away c/s
Sat. Dec. 30 Chisholm Holiday Tourney Away c/s
Fri. Jan. 5 Ely A/B/7&8-1JH Home ok
Fri. Jan. 12 MIB A/B 7&8 (2 teams) Home c/s
Tue. Jan. 16 Fond du Lac A/B Away c/s
Fri. Jan. 19 Kelliher-Northome Home ok
Mon. Jan. 22 Cherry A/B/7&8-1JH Home ok
Fri. Jan. 26 Duluth Marshall A/B/C @4:15 Away ok
Fri. Feb. 2 Greenway A/B/7/8-2 JH Home c/s
Mon. Feb. 5 Blackduck A/B Away c/s
Fri. Feb. 9 LBF A/B 7&8-1JH Away c/s
Tue. Feb. 13 I Falls A/B 7/8-2JH Home ok
Thu. Feb. 15 Fond du Lac A/B Home ok
Fri. Feb. 16 Mesabi East A/B/7&8-1JH Home c/s
Tue. Feb. 20 Hill City Home ok
Thu. Feb. 22 LBF A/B/1JH Home ok
Fri. Feb. 23 Chisholm A/B 7/8-2JH Away c/s
Mon. Feb. 26 Ely A/B/1JH Away ok
Fri. Mar. 1 Deer River A/B 7/8-2JH Home c/s

Sat. Dec. 16 JH (7-8 grade) Tournament Chisholm 9AM
Sat. Jan. 27 8th Grade Tournament Hibbing




